

Present: None

File Taken up today on account of closure of courts by Hon'ble High Court vide order Dated 29.04.2020 in view of peculiar circumstances arising out of outbreak of coronavirus Covid-19 ,Case is Adjourned to 22.07.2020 for the intent and purpose already fixed. However any of the parties if so desires may move application to prepone the case in if any urgency is involved in the matter. Parties be informed accordingly.

Date of order 02.05.2020
Sonia Rani

(Ravi Inder Kaur Sandhu),
Addl.P.J, Family Court,
BTI.(UID No.0186)